TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM749086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900700186	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yang Li		03/30/2022	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Huhe Agricultural and Sideline Products Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Room 1902, Unit 1, Building 5, Lishan Mansion, Xinyi jiarimingcheng , Luogang Community, Buji Street, Longgang District	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	Limited company(Ltd.): CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6611908	НАТОТО

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amytmmark@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Zehao Su

Address Line 1: Rm 1902, Unit 1, BLDG. 5, Lishan Mansin

Address Line 2: Xinyi jiarimingcheng, Buji Street Address Line 4: Longgang, Shenzhen, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Li, YangSIGNATURE:/Li, Yang/DATE SIGNED:08/17/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Hatoto#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007781 FRAME: 0027

900714220

Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Trademark Assignment (hereafter referred to as this "ASSIGNMENT") is made and entered into this 30th day of March 2022, by and between Li, Yang, a CHINA INDIVIDUAL of No. 120, Qiaoshang Village Donglian Village Committee, Huizhai Town Jiexi County, Guangdong CHINA 522000(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and Shenzhen Huhe Agricultural and Sideline Products Co., Ltd., a CHINA Limited Company of Room 1902, Unit 1, Building 5, Lishan Mansion, Xinyi jiarimingcheng, Luogang Community, Buji Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen CHINA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), (collectively the "Parties").

The Assignor is the Trademark owner of US Registration NO.6611908 for Word Mark "Hatoto" together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and services on which the mark is used (the "Trademark"). Moreover, the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the above mentioned Trademark.

NOW, Effective from the date hereof, in consideration of the mutual promises, warranties and covenants contained in this Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Trademark, together with

- (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and service in respect upon which the Trademark is used and for which it is applied for/registered in;
- (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Trademark;
- (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademark.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have duly executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASS	IGNOR: Li,Ya	ng
Ву:	Li Yang	
•		

ASSIGNEE: Shenzhen Huhe Agricultural and Sideline Products Co., Ltd.

Company Representative: Zehao Su

By: Zehao Su

TRADEMARK REEL: 007781 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 06/12/2022